Name and Address of Applicant		Date of Application	Breeder's Reference	Proposed Denomination
Bell Roses Ltd., P.O. Box 21144, Auckland, as agent for G. Delbard, 16 Quai de la Megisserie, 75038 Paris, Cedex 01, France	Delfesrou	-	29/2/88	18 years
Bell Roses Ltd., P.O. Box 21144, Auckland, as agent for G. Delbard, 16 Quai de la Megisserie, 75038 Paris, Cedex 01, France	Delepi	-	29/2/88	18 years
Bell Roses Ltd., P.O. Box 21144, Auckland, as agent for G. Delbard, 16 Quai de la Megisserie, 75038 Paris, Cedex 01, France	Deldiore	-	29/2/88	18 years
Bell Roses Ltd., P.O. Box 21144, Auckland, as agent for R. Moore, 2519 E Noble Avenue, Visalia, California 93277, USA	Morberg	-	29/2/88	18 years
Bell Roses Ltd., P.O. Box 21144, Auckland, as agent for R. Moore, 2519 E Noble Avenue, Visalia, California 93277, USA	Morday	_	29/2/88	18 years
Bell Roses Ltd., P.O. Box 21144, Auckland, as agent for Nor' East Miniature Roses Inc., 58 Hammond Street, Rowley, MA 01969, USA	Savalot	-	29/2/88	18 years
Bell Roses Ltd., P.O. Box 21144, Auckland, as agent for Nor' East Miniature Roses Inc., 58 Hammond Street, Rowley, MA 01969, USA	Savathree	-	29/2/88	18 years
Dated at Lincoln this 29th day of March 1988.				
F. W. WHITMORE, Registrar of Plant Varieties. go2681				2

Applications for Plant Selectors' Rights Notice (No. 4327; Ag. P.V. 3/2)

Pursuant to section 11 of the Plant Varieties Act 1973, notice is hereby given that applications for grants of Plant Selectors' Rights as specified in the Schedule hereto, have been received by the Registrar of Plant Varieties. Protective Direction has not been applied for. If it is considered that any interested person will be unfairly affected by the applications, that person may lodge an objection with the Registrar within 2 months from the date of this *Gazette*. Objections must comply with section 19 of the Plant Varieties Act 1973.

Schedule

Name and Address of Applicant	Date of Application	Breeder's Reference	Proposed Denomination			
Species: Rose (Rosa L.)						
Avenue Nurseries (Levin) Ltd., Avenue North Road, Levin, as agent for Dickson Nurseries Ltd., Milecross Road, Newtownard, Co Down, Northern Ireland	29/2/88	-	Dicjana			
Avenue Nurseries (Levin) Ltd., Avenue North Road, Levin, as agent for W. Kordes Sohne, 2206 Klein Offenseth, Sparrieshoop, West Germany	29/2/88	-	Korsicht			
Avenue Nurseries (Levin) Ltd., Avenue North Road, Levin, as agent for W. Kordes Sohne, 2206 Klein Offenseth, Sparrieshoop, West Germany	29/2/88	-	Korpriwa			
Avenue Nurseries (Levin) Ltd., Avenue North Road, Levin, as agent for W. Kordes Sohne, 2206 Klein Offenseth, Sparrieshoop, West Germany	29/2/88	-	Korzaun			
Dated at Lincoln this 3rd day of March 1988.						
F. W. WHITMORE, Registrar of Plant Varieties. go2678			2			

Grants of Protective Direction Notice (No. 4328; Ag. P.V. 3/)

Pursuant to section 18 of the Plant Varieties Act 1973, notice is hereby given that grants of Protective Direction, as specified in the Schedule hereto, have been received by the Registrar of Plant Varieties.

Schedule

Name and Address of Applicant	Date Protective Direction Granted	Breeder's Reference	Proposed Denomination			
Species: Nectarine (Prunus nucipersica)						
FIPIA (New Zealand) Ltd., Private Bag, Wellington, as agent for N. G. & L. G. Bradford, Bradford Farms, 11875 E Savara Road, Le Grand, California 95333, USA	10/2/88	-	Red Fantastic			
FIPIA (New Zealand) Ltd., Private Bag, Wellington, as agent for N. G. & L. G. Bradford, Bradford Farms, 11875 E Savara Road, Le Grand, California 95333, USA	10/2/88	-	September Red			
FIPIA (New Zealand) Ltd., Private Bag, Wellington, as agent for N. G. & L. G. Bradford, Bradford Farms, 11875 E Savara Road, Le Grand, California 95333, USA	10/2/88	_	July Red			